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Head Coach............................... Scott Jacobson 
Years at Nebraska.......................... 32nd Season
Scott's Email................ sjacobson@huskers.com
Assistant Coach.................................... Lisa Hart
Years at Nebraska...................... Second Season

COMMUNICATIONS CONTACT: NATALIE FRICK | NFRICK2@HUSKERS.UNL.EDU | (913) 276-9715

#63 NEBRASKA vs CREIGHTON

Friday, March 17 @ 11 A.M. CT
DILLON TENNIS CENTER

LINCOLN, NEBRASKA

LIVE STATS/WATCH: HUSKERS.COM

 NU WELCOMES CREIGHTON, TRAVELS TO IOWA

(11-3, 1-1 Big Ten)

The No. 63 Nebraska women's tennis team (11-3, 1-1 Big Ten) welcomes Creighton on 
Wednesday at 4 p.m. before traveling to Iowa for a matchup on Saturday at noon. Both 
matches are in central time and streaming/stats information will be on huskers.com. 
Updates for the matchups will also be posted on Twitter at HuskerWTennis.  
 
Scouting Creighton (12-5, 3-2 Big East)  
• Creighton finished the 2021-2022 season with an overall record of 12-8, including a 
1-2 conference record.
• This is Tom Lilly's 26th season as the head coach of the Bluejays. 
• Creighton has a balanced roster of two freshmen, three sophomores, three juniors, 
two seniors and one graduate student.
 
Series History with Creighton 
• Nebraska has an all-time record of 20-0 against the Bluejays.
• The last time the teams met on the court was in 2022, and the Huskers swept the 
match 7-0. 
 
Scouting Iowa (6-6, 1-1 Big Ten) 
• Iowa earned a 7-17 overall record in the 2021-2022 season, including a 2-9 
conference record.
• This is Head Coach Sasha Schmid's seventh season with the Hawkeyes. 
• Iowa has two freshmen, two sophomores, one junior and two fifth year seniors.  
 
Series History with Iowa 
• Nebraska and Iowa have an overall record of 6-6. 
• The last time Nebraska matched up against Iowa was in 2022 and Nebraska won the 
matchup 4-0.  
 
Up Next 
The Huskers will come back home next weekend to host a match against Indiana at the 
Sid and Hazel Dillon Tennis Center on March 21 at 12 p.m. CT.

(12-5, 3-2 Big East)

#63 NEBRASKA vs #54 IOWA

Sunday, March 19 @ 10 A.M. CT
MSU OUTDOOR TENNIS COURTS

EAST LANSING, MICHIGAN

LIVE STATS/WATCH: HUSKERS.COM

(11-3, 1-1 Big Ten) (6-6, 1-1 Big Ten)

SCHEDULE (11-3, 1-1 BIG TEN).

GONZAGA
Feb. 4 | Dillon Tennis Center | W, 4-0

#3 MICHIGAN*
March 17 | Dillon Tennis Center | L, 4-1

MINNESOTA
Feb. 19 | Dillon Tennis Center | W, 4-0

COLORADO STATE
Feb. 10 | Dillon Tennis Center | L, 0-7

SOUTH DAKOTA
Feb. 12 | Dillon Tennis Center | W, 4-0

PURDUE*
April 2 | Dillon Tennis Center | 11 a.m. 

at OHIO STATE*
April 7 | Columbus, Ohio | 4 p.m.

WESTERN MICHIGAN
Jan. 27 | Dillon Tennis Center | W, 4-1

UTAH STATE
Jan. 29 | Dillon Tennis Center | W, 4-0

WASHINGTON STATE
Feb. 17 | Dillon Tennis Center | W, 5-2

COLORADO
Feb. 24 | Dillon Tennis Center | W, 4-1

WYOMING
Feb. 26 | Dillon Tennis Center | W, 4-1

KANSAS CITY
Feb. 26 | Dillon Tennis Center | W, 5-1

WICHITA STATE
March 10 | Dillon Tennis Center | L, 3-4

at MICHIGAN STATE*
March 19 | East Lansing, Mich. | W, 4-2

NORTH DAKOTA
Feb. 4 | Dillon Tennis Center | W, 4-0

at IOWA*
March 25 | Iowa City, Iowa | 12 p.m.

CREIGHTON
March 22 | Dillon Tennis Center | 4 p.m.  

INDIANA*
March 31 | Dillon Tennis Center | 4 p.m.

at PENN STATE*
April 9 | University Park, Pa. | 11 a.m.

at NORTHWESTERN*
April 23 | Evanston, Ill. | 12 p.m.

MARYLAND*
April 14 | Dillon Tennis Center | 5 p.m. 

RUTGERS*
April 16 | Dillon Tennis Center | 11 a.m.

at ILLINOIS*
April 22 | Urbana-Champaign, Ill. | 11 a.m. | Playsight

BIG TEN CHAMPIONSHIPS
April 26-30 | West Lafayette, Ind. 

HUSKER TEAM INFO
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Isabel Adrover Gallego
Jr. | Mallorca, Spain

Anfisa Danilchenko 
So. | Moscow, Russia

Raphaëlle Lacasse
Jr. | Montreal, Canada

Vivien Sandberg 
Jr. | Ahaus, Germany

Samantha Alicea
Sr. | Miami, Fla.

Lucy Loy
So. | Fishers, Ind.

Jillian Roa
So.  | La Crescenta, Calif. 

Ana Carmen Zamburek
So. | Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic

Scott Jacobson
Head Coach (32nd year) 

Lisa Hart
Assoc. Head Coach (2nd year)

NEBRASKA WOMEN'S TENNIS PHOTO ROSTER

OUR SPONSORS 

1-844-443-INFO
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2022-23 Stats
Singles Fall 2022/Spring 2023 Stats
Name 	 Fall	 Overall	 Spring	 Big Ten	 #1	 #2	 #3	 #4	 #5	 #6    
Isabel Adrover Gallego	 8-4	 13-7	 5-3	 0-1	 0-1	 2-2	 3-0	 --	 --	 --
Samantha Alicea	 4-6	 14-7	 10-1	 --	 --	 1-0	 6-0	 3-1	 --	 --
Anfisa Danilchenko	 5-8	 11-11	 6-3	 1-1	 --	 1-0	 1-1	 2-1	 2-1	 --
Raphëlle Lacasse	 --	 4-2	 4-2	 1-1	 --	 --	 --	 1-2	 3-0	 -- 
Lucy Loy	 1-9	 8-10	 7-1	 0-1	 --	 --	 --	 --	 2-0	 5-1
Jillian Roa	 --	 5-2	 5-2	 1-0	 --	 --	 --	 --	 2-0	 3-2
Vivien Sandberg	 5-6 	 7-7	 2-1	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 1-1	 1-0
Ana Carmen Zamburek	 2-6	 4-11	 2-5	 0-1	 0-4	 1-1	 1-0	 --	 --	 -- 
Totals	 25-39 	 66-57	 41-18	 3-5	 0-5	 5-3	 11-1	 6-4	 10-2	 8-3		
						    

Doubles Fall 2022/Spring 2023 Stats
Team 	 Fall	 Overall	 Spring	 Big Ten	 #1	 #2	 #3
Raphëlle Lacasse/Ana Carmen Zamburek  --	            2-1	                  2-1	                   0-0	                  2-1		  --	          --
Samantha Alicea/Anfisa Danilchenko	       --	            3-2	                  3-2		  0-0	                  --		  3-2	          --
Lucy Loy/Isabel Adrover Gallego    	       --	           1-0	                  1-0		  0-0	                  --		  --	        1-0
Isabel Adrover Gallego/Vivien Sandberg	   --	           1-1	                  1-1  		  0-0	                  --	   	 --	        1-1
Ana Carmen Zamburek/Isabel Adrover Gallego  --    	             1-1	                      1-1		  1-1	                      --		  1-1	          --
Isabel Adrover Gallego/Anfisa Danilchenko	  -- 	           2-2     	              2-2		  0-0	                  --		  2-2	        --
Lucy Loy/Anfisa Danilchenko   	      --	           0-2	                  0-2		  0-2	                  --		  --	        0-2
Lucy Loy/Ana Carmen Zamburek	      --	           5-2	                  5-2		  0-0	                      --                      --	        5-2
Samantha Alicea/Raphëlle Lacasse	      --	           8-0	                  8-0		  2-0	                     8-0                    --	        --  
Totals	 0-0	 23-11	 23-11	 3-3	   10-1	   6-5	 7-5	

2023 Season Results
Date	 Opponent	 Result	 Record	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 1	 2	 3	 NU 	 Opp.
Jan. 27	 Western Michigan	 W	 1-0	 UF	 UF	 W	 W	 W	 W	 L	 L	 W	 4	 1
Jan. 29	 Utah State	 W	 2-0	 UF	 W	 UF	 UF	 W	 W	 W	 W	 UF	 4	 0	
Feb. 4	 Gonzaga	 W	 3-0	 UF	 W	 W	 UF	 UF	 W	 W	 W	 UF	 4	 0
Feb.  4 	 North Dakota	 W	 4-0	 UF	 UF	 W	 W	 W	 UF	 UF	 W	 W	 4	 0
Feb. 10	 Colorado State	 L	 4-1	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 L	 UF	 L	 L	 0	 7
Feb. 12	 South Dakota	 W	 5-1	 UF	 UF	 W	 W	 UF	 W	 UF	 W	 W	 4	 0
Feb. 17	 Washington State	 W	 6-1	 L	 W	 W	 L	 W	 W	 W	 UF	 W	 5	 2
Feb. 19	 Minnesota	 W	 7-1	 UF	 UF	 W	 UF	 WF	 WF	 W	 UF	 WF	 4	 0
Feb 24	 Colorado 	 W	 8-1	 L	 UF	 W	 UF	 W	 W	 W	 W	 UF	 4	 1
Feb. 26 	 Wyoming	 W	 9-1	 UF	 W	 W	 L	 W	 UF	 W	 L	 W	 4	 1
Feb. 26 	 Kansas City 	 W	 10-1	 UF	 W	 W	 W	 W	 UF	 W	 UF	 W	 5	 0
March 10	 Wichita State	 L	 10-2	 L	 L	 W	 W	 W	 L	 W	 L	 L	 3	 4
March 17	 Michigan* 	 L	 10-3	 UF	 L	 UF	 L	 L	 L	 W	 W	 L	 1	 4
March 19	 Michigan State*	 W	 11-3	 L	 UF	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 L	 L	 4	 2
March 22	 Creighton	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
March 25 	 Iowa*	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	
March 31	 Indiana*	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	
April 2	 Purdue*	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	
April 7	 Ohio State*	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
April 9 	 Penn State*	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
April 14	 Maryland*	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
April 16	 Rutgers*	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
April 22	 Illinois*	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
April 23	 Northwestern *	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	

-Home matches in Bold
-* Big Ten Conference matches
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2022-23 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Isabel Adrover Gallego
Sophomore | Mallocra, Spain 

Singles Record: 13-7 (Fall 8-4, Spring 5-3)
Doubles Record: 5-4 (Fall 0-0, Spring 5-4)

Samantha Alicea
Junior | Miami, Fla.

Singles Record: 14-7 (Fall 4-6, Spring 10-1)
Doubles Record: 11-2 (Fall 0-0, Spring 11-2)

SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
9/12	 -	 Vivien Sandberg (NEB)	 L	 4-6, 1-6
9/13	 -	 Jocelyn Massey (KU)	 W	 6-3, 6-2
9/14 	 -	 Sofia Smagina (WU)	 W	 7-6 (7), 6-2
9/15 	 - 	 Lucy Loy (NEB)	 W	 6-7 (3), 6-1, 6-3
9/17	 -	 Florentine Dekkers (KSU) 	 L	 6-3, 6-3
9/26	 -	 Elizabeth Danailova 	 L	 6-3, 6-4 
10/10 	 -	 Lexington Reed	 W	7-6 (6), 5-2, retired
10/11	 -	 Brandy Walker 	 W	 6-3, 3-6, 6-4
10/13	 -	 Seha Yu	 W 	 6-3, 5-7, 7-5
10/14 	 -	 Emily Deming	 L	 6-4, 6-2
10/15 	 -	 Vivien Sandberg (NEB)	 W	 5-2, retired
10/16	 -	 Alice Otis 	 W	 Withdrawn
1/27	 2	 Karin Hamiltom (WMU)	 UF	 3-6, 6-2, 4-1
1/29	 3	 Monique Burton (USU)	 UF	 6-4, 3-6
2/4	 3	 Kianna Oda (GU)	 W	 6-1, 6-2
2/4	 3	 Nore Heinitz (UND)	 W	 6-1, 6-4
2/10	 2	 Radka Buzkova (CSU)	 L	 6-4, 6-4
2/12	 1	 Bea Havlickova (USD)	 UF	 6-7 (5), 1-2
2/17	 2	 Eva Alvarez Sande (WSU)	 W	 6-2, 7-6 (1)
2/19	 2	 Anet Koskel (UM)	 UF	 6-7 (1), 5-2
2/24	 2	 Elys Ventura (CU)	 UF	 6-4, 5-5
2/26	 3	 Noesjka Brink (WYO)	 W 	 6-1, 6-7 (6), 6-3
2/26	 2	 Catherine Chrobak (UMKC)	 W	 6-0, 6-3
3/10	 1	 Lingwei Kong (WSU)	 L	 7-5, 6-2
3/17	 2	 Jaedan Brown (MICH)	 L	 6-2, 6-2
3/19	 2	 Ayshe Can (MSU) 	 UF	 6-2, 2-6, 5-6

*Big Ten

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Result/Score
1/27	 3	  Loy	 Rogosch/Perkucin (WMU)	 W, 7-6 (1)
1/29	 3	 Sandberg	 County/ Küng (USU)	 UF, 5-5
2/4 	 3	 Loy	 Wernli/Aitken (GU)	 UF, 5-6
2/4	 3	 Sandberg	 Bowles/Kauders (UND)	 W, 6-4
2/10 	 3	 Sandberg	 Zhadzinskaya/Richterova (CSU)	 L, 6-4
2/12	 2	 Danilchenko	 Havlickova/Weinberg	 W, 6-2
2/17	 2	 Danilchenko 	Tse/A. Sande (WSU)	 UF, 4-5
2/19	 2	 Danilchanko	 Koskel/Schmitz (UM)	 UF, 5-2
2/24	 2	 Danilchenko	 Balzert/Nelson (CU)	 W, 7-6 (3) 
2/26	 2	 Danilchenko	 Oreshkina/Borodina (WYO)	 L, 6-3
2/26	 2	 Danilchenko 	Cardona/Miley (UMKC)	 UF, 3-4
3/10	 2	 Danilchenko	 Kong/Kurahashi (WSU)	 L, 6-4
3/17	 2	 C. Zamburek	 Miller/Hammond (MICH)	 W, 7-6 (3)
3/19	 2	 C. Zamburek	 Lambert/Zdrubecja (MSU)	 L, 6-1

*Big Ten

SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
9/12	 -	 Samantha Mannix (UI)	 L	 3-6, 3-6
9/13	 -	 Harper Santos	 L	 3-6, 2-6
9/14	 -	 Lucy Loy 	 W	 6-1, 6-3
9/15	 -	 Rozalia Gruszczynska 	 W	 6-0, 6-2
9/17	 - 	 Anfisa Danilchenko	 L	 6-3, 6-3
10/10	 -	 Claire Zhang 	 L	 6-1, 6-1
10/11	 -	 Parker Fry	 W	 6-4, 6-2
10/12	 -	 Jwany Sherif 	 L	 6-2, 6-3
10/14	 -	 Anne Yang	 W	 6-0, 5-5, retired
10/15	 -	 Alice Otis	 L	 6-3, 6-4
1/27	 4	 Maya Perkucin (WMU)	 W	 6-2, 3-6, 6-0
1/29	 4	 Laura Fernanda Eugenio De Hilario (USU)	UF	 7-5, 4-1
2/4 	 4	 Rose Hayes (GU)	 UF	 6-2, 3-6, 1-0
2/4	 4	 Andrea Jansson (UND)	 W	 6-2, 6-1
2/10	 4	 Zara Lennon (CSU)	 L	 3-6, 6-2, 1-0 (8)
2/12	 4	 Sydney Weinberg (USD)	 W	 6-2, 6-0
2/17	 3	 Yura Nakagawa (WSU)	 W	 5-7, 6-1, 6-4
2/19	 3	 Avia Schmitz (UM)	 W	 7-6 (3), 6-0
2/24	 3	 Mila Stanojevic (CU) 	 W 	 7-5, 6-2
2/26	 2	 Maria Oreshkina (WYO)	 W	 6-4, 6-3
2/26	 3	 Laura Munoz-Baroja (UMKC)	 W	 6-2, 6-1
3/10	 3	 Jessica Anzo (WSU)	 W	 7-6 (5), 7-6 (5)
3/17	 3	 Julia Fliegner (MICH) 	 UF	 5-7, 2-3
3/19	 3	 Marley Lambert (MSU)	 W	 6-2, 7-6(5)

*Big Ten

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Result/Score
1/27	 2	 Danilchenko	 Hamilton/Smitek (UWM)	 L, 7-5
1/29	 2	 Danilchenko	 Burton/N. Pureco (USU)	 W, 6-1
2/4	 2	 Danilchenko	 Oda/Hayes (GU)	 W, 6-0
2/4 	 2	 Danilchenko	 Schulte/Heinitz (UND) 	 W, 6-2
2/10	 2	 Danilchenko	 Lennon/Ecton (CSU)	 L, 6-3
2/12	 1	 Lacasse	 Chadick/Alter (USD)	 UF, 4-4
2/17	 1	 Lacasse 	 Murphy/Nakagawa (WSU)	 W, 6-3
2/19	 1	 Lacasse	 Weil/Sarioglan (UM)	 W, 6-2
2/24	 1	 Lacasse	 Stanojevic/Ventura (CU)	 W, 6-2
2/26	 1	 Lacasse	 Zehender/Fernandez (WYO)	 W, 6-2
2/26	 1	 Lacasse	 Xibilia/Munoz-Baroja (UMKC)	 W, 6-1
3/10	 1	 Lacasse	 Anzo/Kudryavtseva (WSU)	 W, 6-0
3/17	 1	 Lacasse	 Fliegner/Jones (MICH)	 W, 7-6 (4)
3/19	 1	 Lacasse 	 Vehvilainen/Can (MCU) 	 W, 6-4

*Big Ten
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2022-23 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Anfisa Danilchenko
Sophomore | Moscow, Russia

Singles Record: 11-11 (Fall 5-8, Spring 6-3)
Doubles Record: 5-6 (Fall 0-0, Spring 5-6

Raphaëlle Lacasse
Sophomore | Overland Park, Kan.

Singles Record: 4-2 (Fall 0-0, Spring 4-2)
Doubles Record: 10-1 (Fall 0-0, Spring 10-1)

SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
9/12	 - 	 Mariana Manyoma Velaquez (KU)	 L	 6-2, 5-7, 2-6
9/13	 -	 Audrey Spencer	 L	 6-3, 6-2
9/14	 -	 Isabella Dunlap 	 W	 7-5, 6-2
9/15	 -	 Reya Coe 	 W	 6-3, 6-2
9/17 	 -	 Samantha Alicea (NEB)	 W	 6-3, 6-3
9/18	 -	 Florentine Dekkers (KSU)	 L	 6-2, 6-4
9/26 	 -	 Tenika McGiffin	 L	 6-2, 2-6, (4-10)
10/10	 -	 Vivien Sandberg (NEB) 	 L	 6-3, 6-1
10/11	 -	 Kayla Wilkins (UA)	 L	 7-5, 6-3
10/12	 -	 Aspen Schuman 	 L	 6-3, 6-0
10/13	 -	 Emmi Kolyszko	 W	 6-4, 6-4
10/15	 - 	 Anne Yang	 W	 Withdrawn
10/16	 -	 Nadia Kojonroj	 L	 6-2, 7-5
1/27	 1	 Lindsey Zieglar (WMU)	 UF	 7-6 (6), 5-4 
1/29	 1	 Zeynep Naz Ozturk (USU)	 UF	 2-6, 5-4
2/4	 2	 Adrianna Sosnowska (GU)	 W	 7-6 (5), 6-2
2/4	 2	 Nyah Kauders (UND)	 UF	 7-6 (6)
2/10	 3	 Emily Dush (CSU)	 L	 6-2, 6-4
2/12 	 3	 Anna Medvyedyeva (USD)	 W 	 6-4, 6-1
2/17	 4	 Elyse Tse (WSU)	 L	 1-6, 6-1, 6-3
2/26	 5	 Dobrilova (WYO)	 W 	 6-3, 7-6 (3) 
2/26	 4	 Kate Miley (UMKC) 	 W	 6-3, 6-0
3/10	 4	 Kristina Kudryactseva (WSU)	 L	 6-2, 6-2
3/17	 5	 Andrea Cerdan (MICH) 	 L	 7-5, 6-2
3/19	 5	 Juliette Nask (MSU) 	 W 	 6-4, 1-6, 6-1

*Big Ten

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Result/Score
1/27	 2	 Alicea	 Hamilton/Smitek (UWM)	 L, 7-5
1/29	 2	 Alicea	 Burton/N. Pureco (USU)	 W, 6-1
2/4	 2	 Alicea	 Oda/Hayes (GU)	 W, 6-0
2/4	 2	 Alicea	 Schulte/Heinitz (UND) 	 W, 6-2
2/10	 2	 Alicea 	 Lennon/Ecton (CSU)	 L, 6-3
2/12	 2	 A. Gallego 	 Havlickova/Weinberg (USD)	 W, 6-2
2/17	 2	 A. Gallego 	 Tse/A. Sande (WSU)	 UF, 4-5
2/19	 2	 A. Gallego 	 Koskel/Schmitz (UM)	 UF, 5-2
2/24 	 2	 A. Gallego 	 Balzert/Nelson (CU)	 W, 7-6 (3)
2/26	 2	 A. Gallego	 Oreshkina/Borodina (WYO)	 L, 6-3
2/26	 2	 A. Gallego	 Cardona/Miley (UMKC)	 UF, 3-4
3/10	 2	 A. Gallego 	 Kong/Kurahashi (WSU)	 L, 6-4
3/17	 3	 Loy	 Cerdan/Kelly (MICH)	 L, 6-2
3/19	 3	 Loy	 Purser/Conard (MSU)	 L, 7-5

SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
2/4	 5	 Tiegan Aitken (GU)	 UF	 3-6, 6-6
2/17	 5	 Hania Abouelsaad (WSU)	 W 	 6-0, 6-2
2/19	 4	 Zeyneb Sarioglan (UM)	 UF	 1-6, 6-3, 1-2,
2/24	 4	 Betina Tokac (CU)	 UF	 2-6, 6-4, 0-1
2/26	 4	 Violetta Borodina (WYO)	 L	 6-2, 6-2
2/26	 5	 Joanna Cardona (UMKC)	 W	 6-1, 6-2
3/10	 5	 Theodora Chantava (WSU) 	 W	 6-3, 0-6, 6-3
3/17	 4	 Lily Jones (MICH) 	 L	 7-5, 6-0
3/19	 4 	 Issey Purser (MSU) 	 W	 6-3, 6-2

*Big Ten

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Result/Score
1/27	 1	 C. Zamburek	 Zieglar/Monko (WMU)	 L, 6-0
1/29	 1	 C. Zamburek	 N. Ozturk/Lavatai (USU)	 W, 6-3
2/4	 1	 C. Zamburek	 Sosnowska/Broerman (GU)	 W, 7-5
2/4	 1	 C. Zamburek	 Jansson/Sela (UND)	 UF, 5-2
2/10	 1	 C. Zamburek	 Buzkova/Dush (CSU)	 UF, 5-5
2/12	 1	 Alicea	 Chadick/Alter (USD)	 UF, 4-4
2/17	 1	 Alicea 	 Murphy/Nakagawa (WSU)	 W, 6-3
2/19	 1	 Alicea 	 Weil/Sarioglan (UM)	 W, 6-2
2/24	 1	 Alicea	 Stanojevic/Ventura (CU) 	 W, 6-2
2/26	 1 	 Alicea 	 Zehender/Fernandez (WYO)	 W, 6-2
2/26	 1	 Alicea	 Xibilia/Munox-Baroja (UMKC)	 W, 6-1
3/10	 1	 Alicea 	 Anzo/Kudryavtseva (WSU)	 W, 6-4
3/17	 1	 Alicea 	 Fliegner/Jones (MICH) 	 W, 7-6 (4)
3/19	 1 	 Alicea	 Vehvilainen/Can (MSU)	 W, 6-4

*Big Ten
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2022-23 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Lucy Loy
Sophomore | Fishers, Ind.

Singles Record: 8-10 (Fall 1-9, Spring 7-1)
Doubles Record: 6-4 (Fall 0-0, Spring 6-4)

Jillian Roa
Sophomore | La Crescenta, Calif. 

Singles Record: 5-2 (Fall 0-0, Spring 5-2)
Doubles Record: 0-0 (Fall 0-0, Spring 0-0)

SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
9/11	 -	 Vivien Sandberg (NEB)	 L	 1-6, 0-6
9/12	 -	 Harper Santos	 W 	 6-2, 6-4
9/13 	 -	 Samantha Mannix (UI)	 L	 4-6, 2-6
9/14 	 -	 Samantha Alicea (NEB)	 L	 6-1, 6-3
9/15	 -	 Isabel Adrover Gallego (NEB)	 L	 6-7 (3), 6-1, 6-3
9/26 	 -	 Luiza Fullana 	 L	 6-2, 6-1
10/12 	 -	 Emily Deming	 L	 6-1, 6-1
10/13	 -	 Brandy Walker	 L	 6-7 (4), 6-1, 6-2
10/14	 -	 Seha Yu 	 L	 6-3, 6-3
10/15	 -	 Hiromi Sasano 	 L	 5-7, 6-3, 6-4
1/27	 5	 Audrey Smitek (WMU)	 W	 7-5, 6-3
1/29	 5	 Magdalena Nunez Pureco (USU)	 W	 6-4, 6-2
2/4	 6	 Caroline Wernli (GU)	 W	 6-3, 6-4
2/4	 6	 Angela Georgieva (UND)	 UF	 6-1, 2-6,1-0
2/12	 6	 Selena Bird (USD)	 W	 6-2, 6-3
2/17	 6	 Stefaniia Mikhailova (WSU) 	 W	 7-5, 7-6 (4)
2/19	 6	 No Player (UM)	 W	 WF
2/24	 6	 Ellen Puzak (CU) 	 W	 7-5, 6-2
3/17	 6	 Gala Mesochoritou (MICH) 	 L	 6-1, 6-2

*Big Ten

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Result/Score
1/27	 3	 A. Gallego	 Rogosch/Perkucin (WMU)	 W, 7-6 (1)
2/4	 3	 A. Gallego 	 Wernli/Aitken (GU)	 UF, 5-6
2/10	 3	 C. Zamburek 	Bird/Medvyedyeva (USD)	 W, 6-2
2/17	 3	 C. Zamburek 	Mikhailova/Phout (WSU) 	 W, 6-0
2/19	 3	 C. Zamburek	 No players (UM)	 WF
2/24	 3	 C. Zamburek	 Puzak/Tokac (CU) 	 L, 7-5
2/26	 3	 C. Zamburek	 Brink/Dobrilova (WYO)	 W, 6-4
2/26	 3	 C. Zamburek	 Kresovic/Chrobak (UMKC)	 W, 6-0
3/10	 3	 C. Zamburek 	Chantava/Hamilton (WSU) 	 L, 6-2
3/17	 3	 Danilchenko	 Cerdan/Kelly (MICH) 	 L, 6-2
3/19	 3	 Danilchenko	 Purser/Conard (MSU)	 L, 7-5

*Big Ten

SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
1/29	 6	 Sidnee Lavatai	 W	 6-1, 6-3
2/10	 6	 Luana Avelar (CSU) 	 L	 7-6 (6), 3-2, retired
2/19	 5	 No Player (UM)	 W 	 WF	
2/24	 5	 Carri Hayes (CU)	 W	 6-3, 6-2
2/26	 6	 Ana Fernandez (WYO)	 W	 6-4, 5-7, 2-1 UF 
2/26	 6	 Eva Kresovic (UMKC)	 UF	 6-3, 3-2
3/10	 6	 Harriet Hamilton (WSU)	 L	 4-6, 6-1, 6-3
3/19	 6	 Nicole Conard (MSU)	 W	 6-4, 6-4

*Big Ten

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Result/Score
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2022-23 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Vivien Sandberg
Junior | Ahaus, Germany

Singles Record: 7-7 (Fall 5-6, Spring 2-1)
Doubles Record: 0-1 (Fall 0-0, Spring 0-1) 

Ana Carmen Zamburek
Sophomore | Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic

Singles Record: 4-11 (Fall 2-6, Spring 2-5)
Doubles Record 8-3 (Fall 0-0, Spring 8-3)

SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
9/11	 -	 Lucy Loy (NEB)	 W	 6-1, 6-0
9/12	 -	 Isabel Adrover Gallego (NEB)	 W	 6-4, 6-1
9/13	 -	 Sofia Smagina (WU)	 L	 3-6, 2-6
9/14 	 -	 Jocelyn Massey (KU)	 W	 6-1, 6-1
9/15	 -	 Morgan Pyrz 	 L	 5-7, 6-4, 6-3
9/26 	 -	 Marina Skegro (CSU)	 L	 6-3, 6-1
10/10	 -	 Anfisa Danilchenko	 W	 6-3, 6-1
10/11	 -	 Aspen Schuman	 L	 6-4, 6-3
10/12 	 -	 Emmi Kolyszko	 W	 6-3, 6-4
10/14 	 -	 Kayla Wilkins (UA)	 L	 4-6, 6-2, 6-4
10/15	 -	 Isabel Adrover Gallego (NEB)	 L	 5-2, retired
1/27 	 6	 Ariane Souligny (WMU)	 W	 6-4, 2-6, 6-1
2/4	 5	 Jule Schulte (UND)	 W	 6-4, 6-2
2/10	 5	 Sakra Richterova	 L	 6-3, 6-0

*Big Ten

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Result/Score
1/29	 3	 A. Gallego	 County/ Küng (USU)	 UF, 5-5
2/10 	 3	 A. Gallego 	 Zhadzinskaya/Richterova (CSU)	 L, 6-4

*Big Ten

SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
9/11 	 -	 Mariia Hlahola (BU)	 W	 6-3, 6-4
9/12	 -	 Morgan Pyrz	 L	 3-6, 6-7, (2)
9/13	 -	 Tamari Gagoshidze (KU)	 L	 4-6, 1-6
9/15 	 -	 Florentine Dekkers (KSU) 	 L	 6-4, 6-3
10/10	 -	 Tianmei Wang	 W	 6-2, 6-4
10/12	 -	 Emmi Kolyszko	 L	 7-6 (4), 6-2
10/13 	 -	 Alice Otis 	 L	 6-0, 7-5
10/14 	 -	 Midori Castillo Meza 	 L	 Withdrawn
1/27	 3	 Valeriya Monko	 W	 6-2, 6-1
1/29	 2	 Lisa Küng 	 W	 6-4, 6-1
2/4	 1	 Cate Broerman (GU)	 UF	 6-1, 6-7 (3), 1-2
2/4	 1	 Sapir Sela (UND)	 UF	 6-4, 5-2
2/10	 1	 Sarah Weekley (CSU)	 L	 6-3, 6-3
2/12	 2	 Grace Chadick (USD)	 UF	 6-4, 3-3
2/17	 1	 Maxine Murphy (WSU) 	 L	 7-5, 6-1
2/19	 1	 Anet Koskel (UM)	 UF	 6-7 (1), 5-2
2/24	 1	 Antonia Balzert (CU)	 L	 6-1, 6-1
2/26	 1	 Sophie Zehender (WYO)	 UF	 4-6, 7-6 (1), 3-4
2/26	 1	 Michela Xibilia (UMKC) 	 UF	 6-2, 5-1
3/10	 2	 Natsumi Kurahashi (WSU) 	 L	 6-3, 6-0
3/17	 1	 Kari Miller (MICH)	 UF	 7-6 (5), 1-4
3/19	 1	 Liisa Vehvilainen (MSU) 	 L	 7-6 (2), 6-4

*Big Ten

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Result/Score
1/27	 1	 Lacasse	 Zieglar/Monko (WMU)	 L, 6-0
1/29	 1	 Lacasse	 N. Ozturk/Lavatai (USU)	 W, 6-3
2/4	 1	 Lacasse	 Sosnowska/Broerman (GU)	 W, 7-5
2/4	 1	 Lacasse	 Jansson/Sela	 UF, 5-2
2/10	 1	 Lacasse 	 Buzkova/Dush (CSU)	 UF, 5-5
2/12	 3	 Loy	 Bird/Medvyedyeva (USD) 	 W, 6-2 
2/17	 3	 Loy	 Mikhailova/Phout (WSU) 	 W, 6-0
2/19	 3	 Loy	 No players (UM)	 WF
2/24	 3	 Loy	 Puzak/Tokac (CU)	 L, 7-5
2/26	 3	 Loy	 Brink/Dobroliova (WYO)	 W, 6-4
2/26	 3 	 Loy	 Kresovic/Chrobak (UMKC)	 W, 6-0
3/10	 3	 Loy	 Chantava/Hamilton (WSU) 	 L, 6-2
3/10	 2	 A. Gallego	 Miller/Hammond (MICH)	 W, 7-6 (3)
3/19	 2	 A. Gallego 	 Lambert/Zdrubecka (MSU) 	 L, 6-1


